Manske → Storz
Manske light guide identification Storz light guide identification
Order no.  Name:  Order no..  Name:
Standard Design
45029-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-1800mm-00-00 495 NL ø 3,5 – 1800mm lg.
45030-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-2300mm-00-00 495 NA ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45182-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-3000mm-00-00 495 ND ø 3,5 – 3000mm lg.
45031-0102 GT-10-48-42373-43715-1800mm-00-00 495 NB ø 4,8 – 1800mm lg.
45198-3102 GT-10-48-42493-43715-2500mm-00-00 495 NCS ø 4,8 – 2500mm lg.
45033-0102 GT-10-48-42373-43715-3000mm-00-00 495 NE ø 4,8 – 3000mm lg.
45028-0102 GT-10-25-42373-43715-1800mm-00-00 495 NT ø 2,5 – 1800mm lg.
41160-0102 GT-10-25-42373-43715-2300mm-00-00 495 NTA ø 2,5 – 2300mm lg.
Instrument end 90° angled
41612-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-2300mm-00-90 495 NV ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
41613-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-3000mm-00-90 495 NVL ø 3,5 – 3000mm lg.
Light source side 90° angled
41629-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-1800mm-90-00 495 NW ø 3,5 – 1800mm lg.
41626-0102 GT-10-25-42373-43715-1800mm-90-00 495 NTW ø 2,5 – 1800mm lg.
41630-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-2300mm-90-00 495 NWM ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
--- GT-10-25-42373-43715-2300mm-90-00 495 NTX ø 2,5 – 2300mm lg.
41631-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-3000mm-90-00 495 NWL ø 3,5 – 3000mm lg.
2 x Light source side
45034-0102 GT-11-25-42373-43715-1800mm-00-00 495 AD 2 x ø 3,5 – 1800mm lg.
45035-0102 GT-11-35-42373-43715-1800mm-00-00 495 BD 2 x ø 4,8 – 1800mm lg.
2 x Instrument side
45038-0102 GT-12-35-42373-43715-1800mm-00-00 495 UD 2 x ø 3,5 – 1800mm lg.
for Head light systems
45030-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-2300mm-00-00 495 NAS ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
41160-0102 GT-10-25-42373-43715-2300mm-00-00 495 NTAS ø 2,5 – 2300mm lg.
41630-0102 GT-10-35-42373-43715-2300mm-90-00 495 NWMS ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
--- GT-10-25-42373-43715-2300mm-90-00 495 NTXS ø 2,5 – 2300mm lg.
Fluid – Light guide cables
--- on inquiry  495 FO ø 3 – 1800mm lg.
--- on inquiry  495 FP ø 3 – 2500mm lg.
--- on inquiry  495 FQ ø 5 – 1800mm lg.
--- on inquiry  495 FR ø 5 – 2500mm lg.
--- on inquiry  495 FS ø 2 – 2200mm lg.
Manske light guide identification Olympus light guide identification
Order no.  Name:  Best. - Nr.: Name:
Standard Design
45028-2546 GT-10-25-45175-41730-2300-000-000 A3290 Ø 2,0 – 2300mm lg.
45030-2546 GT-10-35-45175-41730-2300-000-000 A3293 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45030-2546 GT-10-35-45175-41730-2300-000-000 A3291 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45030-2546 GT-10-35-45175-41730-2300-000-000 A3297 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45031-2546 GT-10-48-45175-41730-2300-000-000 A3294 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45033-2546 GT-10-48-45175-41730-3000-000-000 A3295 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
45031-2546 GT-10-48-45175-41730-2300-000-000 A3292 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45033-2546 GT-10-48-45175-41730-3000-000-000 A3296 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
with short heat protection filter in the light source adapter and heat shield in the instrument adapter
Olympus auxiliary adapter for every cable can be ordered separately (article #: 41678)
Manske → Olympus
with heat protection filter in the light source adapter and heat shield in the instrument adapter with short heat protection filter in the light source adapter
Manske light guide identification Olympus light guide identification
Order no.  Name:  Best. - Nr.: Name:
Standard Design
42446-4346 GT-02-25-45171-41730-2300-000-000 A3290 Ø 2,0 – 2300mm lg.
45025-4346 GT-02-35-45171-41730-2300-000-000 A3293 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45025-4346 GT-02-35-45171-41730-2300-000-000 A3291 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45025-4346 GT-02-35-45171-41730-2300-000-000 A3297 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45027-4346 GT-02-48-45171-41730-2300-000-000 A3294 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45189-4346 GT-02-48-45171-41730-3000-000-000 A3295 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
45027-4346 GT-02-48-45171-41730-2300-000-000 A3292 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45189-4346 GT-02-48-45171-41730-3000-000-000 A3296 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
Manske light guide identification Olympus light guide identification
Order no.  Name:  Best. - Nr.: Name:
Standard Design
42446-4302 GT-02-25-45171-43715-2300-000-000 A3290 Ø 2,0 – 2300mm lg.
45025-4302 GT-02-35-45171-43715-2300-000-000 A3293 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45025-4302 GT-02-35-45171-43715-2300-000-000 A3291 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45025-4302 GT-02-35-45171-43715-2300-000-000 A3297 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45027-4302 GT-02-48-45171-43715-2300-000-000 A3294 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45189-4302 GT-02-48-45171-43715-3000-000-000 A3295 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
45027-4302 GT-02-48-45171-43715-2300-000-000 A3292 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45189-4302 GT-02-48-45171-43715-3000-000-000 A3296 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
with heat protection filter in the light source adapter
Manske light guide identification Olympus light guide identification
Order no.  Name:  Best. - Nr.: Name:
Standard Design
45028-2502 GT-10-25-45175-43715-2300-000-000 A3290 Ø 2,0 – 2300mm lg.
45030-2502 GT-10-35-45175-43715-2300-000-000 A3293 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45030-2502 GT-10-35-45175-43715-2300-000-000 A3291 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45030-2502 GT-10-35-45175-43715-2300-000-000 A3297 Ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45031-2502 GT-10-48-45175-43715-2300-000-000 A3294 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45033-2502 GT-10-48-45175-43715-3000-000-000 A3295 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
45031-2502 GT-10-48-45175-43715-2300-000-000 A3292 Ø 5,0 – 2300mm lg.
45033-2502 GT-10-48-45175-43715-3000-000-000 A3296 Ø 5,0 – 3000mm lg.
Conversion tables
Manske → Wolf Manske → Zeiss
Manske light guide identification Wolf light guide identification
Order no.  Name:  Order no.  Name:
Standard Design
45028-1704 GT-10-25-42377-41521-1800mm-00-00 8061.16 ø 1,6 – 1800mm lg.
41160-1704 GT-10-25-42377-41521-2300mm-00-00 8061.163 ø 1,6 – 2300mm lg.
45028-1704 GT-10-25-42377-41521-1800mm-00-00 8061.25 ø 2,5 – 1800mm lg.
41160-1704 GT-10-25-42377-41521-2300mm-00-00 8061.253 ø 2,5 – 2300mm lg.
45029-1704 GT-10-35-42377-41521-1800mm-00-00 8061.35 ø 3,5 – 1800mm lg.
45030-1704 GT-10-35-42377-41521-2300mm-00-00 8061.353 ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
45182-1704 GT-10-35-42377-41521-3000mm-00-00 8061.356 ø 3,5 – 3000mm lg.
45037-1704 GT-10-48-42377-41521-1800mm-00-00 8061.45 ø 4,8 – 1800mm lg.
45032-1704 GT-10-48-42377-41521-2300mm-00-00 8061.453 ø 4,5 – 2300mm lg.
45033-1704 GT-10-48-42377-41521-3000mm-00-00 8061.456 ø 4,5 – 3000mm lg.
45203-1704 GT-10-48-42377-41521-3500mm-00-00 8061.457 ø 4,5 – 3500mm lg.
Light source side 90° angled
41630-1704 GT-10-35-42377-41521-2300mm-90-00 8061.933 ø 3.5 – 2300mm lg.
Instrument end 90° angled
41523-1704 GT-10-25-42377-41521-2300mm-00-90 8062.251 ø 2,5 – 2300mm lg.
41525-1704 GT-10-35-42377-41521-2300mm-00-90 8062.351 ø 3,5 – 2300mm lg.
41527-1704 GT-10-48-42377-41521-2300mm-00-90 8062.451 ø 4,5 – 2300mm lg.
2 x Instrument side
45038-1704 GT-12-35-42377-41521-1800mm-00-00 8062.35 2 x ø 3,5 – 1800mm lg.
Manske light guide identification Zeiss light guide identification
Order no.  Name: Order no.
Standard Design
45196-01 ø 5,0 - 700mm lg. 303 481-9407
45196-02 ø 5,0 - 900mm lg. 303 481-9409
45196-03 ø 5,0 - 1200mm lg. 303 481-9412
45196-04 ø 5,0 - 1500mm lg. 303 481-9015
45196-05 ø 5,0 - 1600mm lg. 303 481-9016
45196-06 ø 5,0 - 1800mm lg. 303 481-9018
45196-07 ø 5,0 - 2000mm lg. 303 481-9020
45196-08 ø 5,0 - 2200mm lg. 303 481-9022
45196-09 ø 5,0 - 2500mm lg. 303 481-9025
45196-10 ø 5,0 - 3000mm lg. 303 481-9030
45196-11 ø 5,0 - 3600mm lg. 303 481-9036
45196-12 ø 5,0 - 3800mm lg. 303 481-9038